
1. BACK HOUSE, James. A Nar ra tive of a Visit to the Aus tra lian Col -
o nies. Lon don, Ham il ton, Ad ams & Co., 1843, first edi tion. ppxviii, 560,
cxliv, il lus trated with 3 fold ing maps (by James Wyld), 15 etch ings, in -
clud ing the fold ing plate of the con vict chain gang, and sev eral wood cuts.
Roy. 8vo. Orig i nal  blindstamped cloth (rebacked, us ing the orig i nal cloth
which is a lit tle dis col oured). With the oc ca sional spot of fox ing, but a very 
good copy. One of the most read able ac counts of mid-nine teenth cen tury
Aus tra lia con tain ing, ac cord ing to the Aus tra lian Encyclopaedia. ‘Much
of in ter est about the ab orig i nes, the con victs, the so cial con di tions of the
time, the bot any of Aus tra lia; his and [George Wash ing ton] Walker’s re -
port to Gov er nor Ar thur of the con vict sys tem of Tas ma nia is printed as an
Ap pen dix ‘. Fer gu son 3558.        $1195

2. [BRIN DA BELLA PRESS] Col lec tion of Alec Bolton’s leg end ary
Brin da bella Press (known from 1985-1992 as Officina Brin da bella). The
press be gan in 1973 with the is sue of 150 cop ies of a sin gle sheet of folded
pa per re pro duc ing Rose mary Dobson’s ‘Three Po ems on Wa ter Springs’,
and ended in 1996 with Gavin Souter’s mem oir, Leon Gellert.   Fur ther
pub li ca tions were an nounced and un der way but Alec Bolton’s sud den and
pre ma ture death in 1996 meant the end of this won der ful ven ture.  The col -
lec tion on of fer in cludes all but two of the items num bered 1 - 27 in ‘An An -
ec dotal Check list’ in Mi chael Rich ards’s 1993 A Licence to Print, Alec
Bolton and the Brin da bella Press.   Not in cluded are Nos 18, a broad side,
Ju dith Wright’s ‘Rain forest’, and 22. Barbara Hanrahan’s suite of Twelve
Lino cuts. Also not in cluded is the 1994 broad side, Les Murray’s ‘The
Sleepout’.The Check list ends with Helen Ogilvie’s Wood En grav ings an -
nounced for 1994.   This book was not in fact pub lished un til 1995 and was
pre ceded by the Les Murray broad side,  and J R Rowland’s Gran ite Coun -
try. The of fer ing in cludes cop ies of the great Brin da bella rar i ties, Num ber
1 (the Rose mary Dobson), and Num bers 3 and 5, the Christ mas cards with

po ems by Fran cis Webb and Douglas Stew art.   Num ber 1 has the book -
plate of the poet and bib lio phile Jean Stone tipped onto the rear panel,
Num ber 5 (Douglas Stew art’s ‘Brin da bella’) is a vari ant on the Rich ards
en try, be ing signed by nei ther poet nor il lus tra tor, but by the printer,
A.T.Bolton.   Num ber 3 (Fran cis Webb’s ‘Five Days Old’) is signed by
Webb.   Rich ards quotes Bolton that of the 100 cop ies printed Webb
“signed about twelve shortly be fore his death”.   Num ber Ten, Man ning
Clark’s eu logy for Da vid Camp bell, is per haps just as rare.   It was given
away, not sold.   This copy is signed by Clark (not called for by Rich ards)
and fur ther in scribed “To Roger [Mc Don ald] and Rhyll [McMaster] from
Judy [Camp bell - the poet’s widow]. In ad di tion to these thirty items, the
col lec tion in cludes other re lated Brin da bella printings and fly ers and
ephem era.   These in clude Nan Mc Don ald’s ‘For Pris on ers, an Un pub -
lished Poem’, 77/150, signed ‘ATB’, 8 pages in ochre wrap pers, ”Hand set 
and printed by Alec Bolton for friends of Nan Mc Don ald and of Brin da -
bella Press.   Oc to ber 1995".   There are four news let ters, Pub li ca tions
from 1973 to 1989 of the Officina Brin da bella with a note on the
Beginnning of the Press, (Oc to ber 1990), Brin da bella Press, The Name
Re gained and Other News, “about 400 cop ies”, (Sept 1992), News from
Brin da bella Press (1993), and News from Brin da bella Press (Sept 1996).
In ad di tion there are nine fly ers for Brin da bella pub li ca tions and other
ephem era re lated to the Press as well as a copy of Mi chael Rich ards’s A
Licence to Print.The col lec tion has some slight po ten tial for up grad ing.
Num ber Twenty Four (Iris Hanrahan’s Iris in Her Gar den), is here of fered
in the edi tion of 220 cop ies in pa per cov ers, (there were 30 in quar ter
leather).  Num ber Two (Da vid Camp bell’s Start ing from Cen tral Sta tion)
has an in scrip tion on the lim i ta tion page (“To Betty, With Love, Bill”), and
three items have some very slight foxing to the prelims, although not
affecting the title pages.   Otherwise  the collection is never less than fine
and generally mint. .        $16,000

3. CRAUFURD, Quintin. Sketches chiefley re lat ing to the His tory,
Re li gion, Learn ing, and Man ners, of the Hindoos. With a con cise ac count
of the pres ent state of the na tive pow ers of Hindostan. 2 vols. Lon don, T.
Cadell, 1792. 2nd edi tion, en larged. ppxii, 362; iv, 346, en graved ti tles and
fold ing frontis; roy. 8vo, cloth stamped in blind, gilt let ter ing. Ex pertly
rebacked. Slight soil ing to edges; very good.        $795

4. [CRUIKSHANK, George, illus.]. Sinks of Lon don Laid Open: a
pocket com pan ion for the un ini ti ated, to which is added a mod ern flash
dic tio nary con tain ing all the cant words, slang terms, flash phases now in
vogue, with a list of the sixty or ders of prime coves, the whole form ing a
true pic ture of Lon don life, cadg ing made easy, the he-she man, do ings of
the Mod ern Greeks, snooking dens de picted, the com mon lodg ing-house
gal lants, les sons to lov ers of dice, the gam ing ta ble, etc.. Em bel lished with
hu mor ous il lus tra tions by George Cruikshank. Lon don, J. Duncombe,
1848, first edi tion. pp132, fold ing hand col oured frontis., wood cuts
through out. Sm. 8vo cloth, gilt let ter ing. Some very mi nor marks to cloth,
oc ca sional faint foxing - a lovely copy.        $695
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5. [CRUIKSHANK, George, il lus tra tor]. The Comic Al ma nac for
1848. An ephemeris in jest and ear nest. Ed ited by Hor ace Mayhew.
Ordorned with nu mer ous humerous il lus tra tions by George Cruikshank .
Lon don, Da vid Bogue Bibliopolis, [1848]. pp128 [14 advers], illus.,  8vo,
bound, with the orig i nal il lus trated wrap pers, in half mo rocco, mar bled
boards. A lit tle scat tered fox ing, else in ex cep tion ally good condition.     
  $250

6. DUFFY Sir Charles Gavan. My Life in Two Hemsipheres. 2 vol -
umes. Lon don, T.Fisher Unwin, 1898, first edi tion. Fron tis piece por traits;
8vo orig i nal cloth, t.e.g. Fox ing to edges and pre lims. Very good. F.9288.
the Irish/Aus tra lian pol i ti cian and jour nal ist. This copy signed by the au -
thor ‘M. H. Spielmann with sin cere wishes Gavan Duffy 1898’.        $595

7. DYSON, Ed ward. Billy Bluegum or Back to the Bush. Il lus trated by
Nor man Lindsay. Syd ney, The Shep herd Press, 1947, 1st  edi tion. pp66,
b/w il lus tra tions by Nor man Lindsay, 8vo, pic to rial boards, d/w. Very
good.        $250

8. [FILM] Pho to graph al bum of the cast of the Aus tra lian film ‘Cu pid
Cam ou flaged’. A suede cov ered photo al bum ti tled ‘Cu pid Cam ou flaged
31 May 1918’ in gilt, with cap tions in white ink un der each pho to graph. 28
mounted orig i nal pho to graphs of the cast of this black & white, si lent Aus -
tra lian film, ‘Cu pid Cam ou flaged’  . Di rected by Al fred Rolfe for The Pro -
duc tion Com pany, the cin e ma tog ra phy (and the pho to graphs?) by Lacey
Percival, the al bum con sists of pho to graphs of the cast, ei ther on lo ca tion,
or en joy ing them selves in var i ous grand houses (such as ‘Moonbara’, and
‘Yaralla’), sail ing, at the beach, on the golf course, at the ‘Pa cific Ho tel’,
Manly. Cast mem bers who have signed their pho to graphs in clude
Rosamund Lumsdaine, Madge Hardy, Ethel Kelly, Tony Mar tin and John
Maude.        $1100

9. HER BERT, Xa vier. Sol diers’ Women. Syd ney, An gus & Rob ert son,
1961. First edi tion. pp490,  8vo, cloth,(. Signed & inscrbed by Her bert to
Ar thur Dibley, ‘To Ar thur, again with “much”. Xa vier Syd ney July 1961’.
A  very good copy in sl. rubbed d/w.        $195

10. HER RICK, Rob ert. The Po et i cal Works. With a pref ace by
Humbert Wolfe & dec o ra tions by Al bert Rutherston. 4 vols. Lon don,
Cresset Press, 1928, first edi tion.  col. frontis. to each vol; 8vo, orig i nal
boards  gilt, top edges gilt, oth ers un cut. Boards uniformally browned, else
fine. No. 726 of 750 sets hand-set and printed on Fell type on mould-made
pa per.        $250

11. IL LUS TRATED LON DON NEWS. A Lit er ary & Pic to rial Re -
cord of the Great Tich borne Case con tain ing a Com plete His tory of this
Cause Ce le bre, with nu mer ous en grav ings from sketches & pho to graphs,
re printed from The Graphic, and fac sim ile au to graphs of let ters, now pub -
lished for the first time. Lon don, 1875 (?). pp24, many il lus tra tions, some
full and dou ble page. Fo lio, bound in mar bled boards (a lit tle rubbed), in -
ter nally very good. Bound up with the Lon don Il lus trated News Christ mas
Num ber, Dec. 1875, some is sues to do with the French Rev o lu tion (dated
1848), and a 32 page ar ti cle ‘The Life and Reign of the Em peror Na po leon
III’..        $990

12. [JOHN SON, John). The Ad van tages and Dis ad van tages of The
Mar riage-State, As en tered into with Re li gious or Ir re li gious Per sons;
Rep re sented un der the Si mil i tude of a Dream . Dub lin, Rob ert Jack son
Book seller in Meath-Street, 1778. pp42 2pp advts, 8vo., later wrap pers,
some faint brown ing to edges, else an excellent copy.        $95

13. LEICH HARDT, Lud wig. Jour nal Of An Over land Ex pe di tion in
Aus tra lia, from Moreton Bay to Port Essington, a dis tance of up wards of
3000 miles, dur ing the years 1844-1845. Lon don, T & W Boone, 1847.
First edi tion. pp(2), 8 (ad verts) xx, 544, 8 (ads), 7 en graved  plates by
Henry Mel ville, text ills; 8vo, orig i nal blind stamped cloth, gilt let ter ing on 
spine. Spine sl. chipped, else a  fine copy of the ear li est is sue with the spine
let ter ing ‘Over land Ex pe di tion From Moreton Bay to Port Essington by Dr 
L Leich hardt’. . Fer gu son 4571 Wantrup p211.        $4950

14. MALOUF, Da vid. Bi cy cle And Other Po ems. St. Lu cia, Uni ver sity 
Of Queensland Press, 1970, first edi tion. pp60, 8vo, or. illus. card wrap -
pers. A mint copy, signed ‘Da vid Malouf’. Pa per back Po ets No. 1 with  $1
printed in lower cor ner. Malouf’s first sep a rately printed book. Scarce.        

$650

15. MALOUF, Da vid. Fly Away Pe ter. Lon don, Chatto & Windus,
1982, first edi tion. pp134, 8vo, cloth. Front free endpaper sl. tanned, else
fine in like d/w (by Judy Hunger ford). Malouf’s third novel. Signed ‘Da vid
Malouf’.        $150

16. MATHERS, E. Powys. East ern Love. Eng lish Ver sions of the
Kuttanimatam of Damodaragupta and Samayamatrika of Kshemendra. 12 
vol umes in 4. Lon don, printed for sub scrib ers by John Rodker, 1927.  cop -
per plate en grav ings by Hester Sainsbury, hand-col oured and printed by
Messrs A. Al ex an der & Sons; Roy. 8vos, orig i nal green vel lum gilt. A cou -
ple of very in of fen sive marks, else lovely cop ies. The su pe rior edi tion
printed on rag pa per.        $495
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17. MAYER, Luigi. Views in Egypt from the orig i nal draw ings in the
pos ses sion of Sir Rob ert Ains lie taken dur ing his Em bassy to Con stan ti no -
ple By Luigi Mayer: En graved un der the di rec tion of Thomas Mil ton. With
his tor i cal ob ser va tions and and in ci den tal il lus tra tions of the man ners
and cus toms of the na tives of that coun try. [Tog with] Views in Pal es tine
from the orig i nal draw ings of Luigi Mayer with an his tor i cal and de scrip -
tive ac count of the coun try and its re mark able places; [and] Views in the
Ot to man Em pire, chiefly in Caramania a part of Asia Mi nor, hith erto un -
ex plored. With some cu ri ous se lec tions from the Is lands of Rhodes and Cy -
prus and the Cel e brated Cit ies of Cor inth, Carthage, and Tri poli. 3 vol -
umes bound in 2. Lon don, Bensley 1804,1804, 1803. With 96
handcoloured aquatint plates. El e phant fo lio, bound in quar ter calf over
cloth sides. An oc ca sional spot of fox ing, not af fect ing the plates, which
are very fine. Views in Egypt has half ti tle (Views of Egypt, Pal es tine, and
Other parts of the Ot to man Em pire 1804], ti tle, ded i ca tion page, 102
pages and 2 pages list ing the plates. Views in Pal es tine, has ti tle page (re -
peated in French), 48 pages, in clud ing the list of plates; Views of the Ot to -
man Em pire with title, separate title in French, 48 pages.        $11,500

18. MEANJIN. (Also called, for some is sues, Meanjin Pa pers and
Meanjin Quar terly. Vol. 1, No. 1 - Vol. 52, No. 1(1940 - 1993). Bris bane,
later Mel bourne, 1940-93 1st edi tion.  orig. illus. wrap pers. Very good.
Nos. 1-4 were printed in hand-num bered edi tions of 250, 5 and 6 in edi -
tions of 500,  and are all ex tremely rare. A com plete set to 1993 of Aus tra -
lia’s most dis tin guished lit er ary jour nal. Also in cludes the scarce ‘Gen eral 
In dex & Ta ble of Con tents Vol 1&2 1940-43’ and ‘Meanjin Quar terly In dex 
1940 - 1965’ com piled by Mar jo rie Tip ping, Melb. 1969. Al ways slightly to 
the in tel lec tual left, Meanjin was founded in Bris bane (Meanjin is an ab -
orig i nal word for the area on which that city is built) but soon moved to
Mel bourne, prob a bly the ce re bral hub of lit er ary life in Aus tra lia. Yet there 
has never been any thing pro vin cial about the mag a zine, and it has been
open to over seas as well as Aus tra lian writ ers. It has seen the first
apppearance in print of many pieces by the No bel Prize lau re ate Pat rick
White, and by other in ter na tion ally known Aus tra lian writ ers, such as Pe -
ter Carey, Murray Bail, Randolph Stow, A. D. Hope, Jack Lindsay, Da vid
Malouf, Ber nard Smith, Ju dith Wright and Rob ert Hughes. Its over seas
con tri bu tors have in cluded James K. Baxter, John Berger, Alex Com fort,
Allen Curnow, Frank Kermode, Ed ward Lucie-Smith, Gyorgy Lukacs, Ar -
thur Miller, Sean O’Casey, Alan Paton,  Wil liam Plomer, Kathleen Raine,
Her bert Reed, Ken neth Rexroth, Henry Reece, Ste phen Spender and Hugh
Trevor-Roper.        $2950

19. NEVILLE, Rich ard, Mar tin Sharp, and oth ers. A Se lec tion of
both (Syd ney) Oz and Lon don Oz Mag a zines. Syd ney & Lon don,
1963-1973.        from $40

20. Orig i nal nineteeth cen tury chromolitho pa per doll with 4 cos tumes
and 3 hats. N.p., n.d. Very good.        $195

21. OUTHWAITE, I.R. & Grenby. The En chanted For est. Lon don,
A.& C. Black, 1921 (1st trade edi tion) . ppviii, 94, 16 full-page col our, 15
b/w plates, line ills; 4to, dec o rated boards over cloth spine, edges knocked. 
Faint fox ing, else a very good clean copy, with no pre vi ous owner in scrip -
tions. Pub lished si mul ta neously with the lim ited (to 500) edi tion. One of
the scarcer Outhwaite ti tles. Muir 5596.        $895

22. SIRR, Henry Charles. China And The Chi nese; their re li gion,
char ac ter, cus toms and man u fac tures; the evils aris ing from the opium
trade; with a glance at our re li gious, moral, po lit i cal, and com mer cial in -
ter course with the coun try. Lon don, 1869.  col. frontis. to each vol; orig i nal 
pic to rial cloth gilt. Very good.        $1500

23. SWIFT, Jon a than. Trav els Into Sev eral Re mote Na tions Of The
World. In four parts. By Lemuel Gul liver, first a Sur geon, and then a Cap -
tain of sev eral ships. 2 vol umes. Lon don, 1726, first edi tion.  por trait, 4 en -
graved maps, 2 en graved plans; 8vo, hand somely bound in sprin kled calf
an tique, mo rocco la bels, all eges gilt.  Fine clean cop ies, with wide mar -
gins. Teerinck ‘AA’ edi tion. Frontis. por trait of Gul liver in sec ond state as
is cor rect, con form ing with all of Teerinck’s ‘AA’ points ex cept for vol ume
1 gen eral ti tle (‘B’ edi tion) and vol ume 2 gen eral ti tle (‘A’ edi tion).
Teerink/Scouten 290.        $12,500
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24. THACKERAY, W. M. An Es say on the Ge nius of George
Cruikshank with nu mer ous il lus tra tions of his works. From the West min -
ster Re view, NoL.XVI, with ad di tional etch ings. Lon don, Henry Hooper,
1840. pp60, 17 fullpage en grav ings, text illus.,  8vo, bound in half mo -
rocco, mar bled boards (boards de tached) . Very good.        $195

25. WALL, Dor o thy. Blinky Bill’s ABC Book. Syd ney, Off set Print ing
Co (1947). pp16 of col our ills, in clud ing pic to rial cov ers; 4to. Very good. A 
rare and charm ing ‘Blinky Bill’. Muir 7835.        $395

26. WHITE, Pat rick. Mem oirs Of Many In One. By Alex Xenophon
Demirjian Gray. Ed ited by Pat rick White. Lon don,  Cape, 1986, Ist edi -
tion. pp192, 8vo, cloth. Faint spot ting to pre lims, else fne in fine d/w. In -
scribed ‘To Gerard Wind sor of the Panel Pat rick White 1986’. Au thor and
critic Gerard Wind sor served with White as a judge of the Pat rick White
Award in the late 1980s.        $895

27. WHITE, Pat rick. Mock-up poster of ‘Sig nal Driver’, State Thea -
tre Com pany of South Aus tra lia, 1982. Di rected by Neil Armfield, star ring
Pe ter Cummins, Kerry Walker, Me lissa Jaffer, John Wood. In ter est ing col -
lec tion of mounted pho tos and re pro duc tions, with cap tions, in clud ing the
cast at the first read ing at the Play house Thea tre, Feb ru ary 1982. [40
x73].        $750

28. WHITE, Pat rick. ‘Pe ter Plo ver’s Party’  In Sketches from ‘Nine
Sharp’ (French’s Ac tion Edi tion No. 1093). Lon don, Samual French, 1938. 
pp[41] 42-45. 8vo, orig i nal wrap pers, slightly soiled, cor ners a lit tle
curled, very good. Pat rick White’s first pub lished play. The Aus tra lian
thea tre di rec tor Allan Da vis’ copy with his owner sig na ture.        $1250

29. WHITE, Pat rick. Poster for the Syd ney Thea tre Com pany’s 1979
re vival of ‘A Cheery Soul’ at the Syd ney Op era House, Jan u ary 1979. Pre -
sented to Pat rick White on open ing night, and in scribed and signed by the
di rec tor, Jim Sharman, the de signer Brian Thomson, the star, Robyn Nevin, 
and cast mem bers, in clud ing Mag gie Kirkpatrick, Bat Bishop, and Pe ter
Carroll. The pro duc tion was an un ex pect edly huge suc cess. [50 x 73].     
  $2850

30. WHITE, Pat rick. Poster for the world pre mier of ‘Shep herd on the
Rocks’, at the State Thea tre, Adelaide, May 1987. Di rected by Neil
Armfield, sets by Brian Thomson, mu sic by Carl Vine. Pho to graphs of
John Gaden, Kerry Waler, and Geoffrey Rush. 41 x 85. Mounted on board.
      $350

31. WHITE, Pat rick. Thea tre programme for ‘The Sea son at Sar sa pa -
rilla The Thea tre Royal, 1963 . [Syd ney, 1963]. pp26, photo ills; 8vo,
wrap pers. Fine. Programme for the first Syd ney pro duc tion of White’s sec -
ond play. It was di rected by John Tasker, the de cor was de signed by
Desmond Digby, and the ac tors in cluded Eliz a beth Steel, Car mel
Milhouse and Lorraine Bayly.        $100
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